
CHILDREN IN POVERTY 

US: 14,116,000 | CA: 1,785,000 

YOUNG CHILDREN (AGES 3 AND 4) NOT IN SCHOOL 

US: 4,256,000 | CA: 532,000

CHILDREN WHOSE PARENTS LACK 
SECURE EMPLOYMENT 

US: 20,692,000 | CA: 2,792,000

FOURTH-GRADERS NOT PROFICIENT IN READING 

US: N.A. | CA: N.A.

HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS NOT GRADUATING ON TIME 

US: N.A. | CA: N.A.

TEENS NOT IN SCHOOL AND NOT WORKING 

US: 1,176,000 | CA: 134,000

EIGHTH-GRADERS NOT PROFICIENT IN MATH 

US: N.A. | CA: N.A.

CHILDREN LIVING IN A HOUSEHOLD  
WITH A HIGH HOUSING COST BURDEN 

US: 23,556,000 | CA: 4,002,000
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Children Now  
www.childrennow.org | 510.763.2444

Learn more at datacenter.kidscount.org/CA 
N.A.: Not available
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https://datacenter.kidscount.org/data?utm_source=state+rankings&utm_medium=pdf&utm_campaign=2018+databook&utm_content=fact+sheet&utm_term=CA#CA/2/0/char/
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HEALTH

LOW BIRTH-WEIGHT BABIES 

US: 321,839 | CA: 33,476

CHILDREN IN SINGLE-PARENT FAMILIES 

US: 24,267,000 | CA: 2,919,000

CHILDREN WITHOUT HEALTH INSURANCE 

US: 3,277,000 | CA: 268,000

CHILDREN IN FAMILIES WHERE THE HOUSEHOLD 
HEAD LACKS A HIGH SCHOOL DIPLOMA 

US: 9,989,000 | CA: 2,010,000

TEEN BIRTHS PER 1,000 

US: 209,809 | CA: 21,412

TEENS WHO ABUSE ALCOHOL OR DRUGS 

US: 1,148,000 | CA: 154,000

CHILDREN LIVING IN HIGH-POVERTY AREAS 

US: 9,448,000 | CA: 1,386,000

CHILD AND TEEN DEATHS PER 100,000 

US: 20,360 | CA: 2,003
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The Annie E. Casey Foundation 
www.aecf.org

Learn more at datacenter.kidscount.org/USA 
N.A.: Not available
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